LUNDGREN Distribution to: CHANGE ORDER

MANAGEMENT CORP. OWNER: Wm. S. Hart Union High School Distri No. 00005
Construction Consulting and Management |~ ARCHITECT: Flewelling & Moody

ICONTRACTOR: Stay Green
FIELD:

OTHER: OPSC Page 1 0f 1

TITLE: Landscape Irrigation Backflow Preven DATE: 7/6/2018
CONTRACT #: HA17-03D

PROJECT: HART HS - INFRUSTRUCTURE PHASE 1

TO: Dee Sanders
Stay Green OPSC #:
Arch. Proj. #: 1107-1
DSA#: 03-115032
File #:
Jobsite:
24825 N. Newhall Avenue.,
FROM: Lundgren Management Newhall., CA

The change order contains adding Landscape Irrigation Backflow Preventer with value of $13, 551.00 to HART HS

Infrastructure Phase 1 at station 4+00. This item was previously deducted from Stay Green's Contract per COR
number 3, on 09/08/17.

Per District/ LM direction, Stay Green will install Backflow Preventer at station 4 in July 18.

Total: $13,551.00
TREOHIMAF CONICRCESHIN WBE oo iiismmisinimoiliiiasmssrassssssisintiiinsiba b it e $164,702.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes ........c.ccu.... ssbunasessniet o ($39,056.00)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was s $125,646.00
The Contract Sum Will be Increased  ..... s AR GssssERT R S A SR $13,551.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order $139,197.00
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed R e uhinaneneaass PP LT T L

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is

The amounts indicated above represent the entire adjustment of the Contract Sum for the work covered under this Change Order,
Such adjustment represents ll direct and indirect costs of the Contractor in performing or providing the work described above,
including, without limitation, costs of labor, materials and/or services, and any and all impacts, disruptions, interferences, delays or
hindrances in the performance or providing of the foregoing items or in the Work of the Contract.

The adjustment to the Contract Time for the performance or providing of the foregoing items as reflected above represents

the entire adjustment of Contract Time for all of the work covered above.

Except for adjustments of the Contract Time and the Contract Sum as provided for herein, there shall be no other adjustments

of the Contract Time or the Contract Sum directly or indirectly relating to or arising out of the work subject to this Change Order.
Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

ACCEPTED:
DATE

A7) e 242

Lundg&n‘Maﬁ’a‘génﬁFy Q\/ﬁ I~ DW [ paTE

720 20/




